
 

 

 

 

 

 

Adams, Lois, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Croswell, 810-679-2299, ladams@croswell-mich.com 

Alexander, Jane, Deputy Treasurer 

Oceola Township, 517-546-3259, JAlexander@OceolaTwp.org 

Angus, Orna, Deputy Treasurer 

Pittsfield Charter Township, 734-822-3113, anguso@pittsfield-mi.gov 

Bade, Jeanne, Treasurer 

City of New Baltimore, 586-716-7604, jbade@cityofnewbaltimore.org 

Barrett, Jill, Treasurer/Finance Director 

City of Litchfield, 517-542-2921, treasurer@cityoflitchfield.org 

Bartlett, Tracey, Treasurer 

East Bay Charter Township, 231-947-8647, tbartlett@eastbaytwp.org 

Behrens, Cathrene, Treasurer/Comptroller 

City of Grosse Pointe Woods, 313.343.2604, cbehrens@gpwmi.us 

Bessinger, Amy, Senior Accountant 

City of Grand Haven, 616-847-4893, abessinger@grandhaven.org 

Boesl, Kim, Assistant to the Treasurer 

Orion Township, 248-391-0304, ext. 8002, kboesl@oriontownship.org 

Boot, Andrea, Treasurer 

City of Wyoming, 616 530-7282, boota@wyomingmi.gov 

Borle, Paul, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Mason, 517-676-9155, paulb@mason.mi.us 

Bott, Michelle, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Clare, 989-386-7541, mbott@cityofclare.org 

Brinkman, William, Treasurer 

Plainfield Charter Township, 616-726-8892, brinkmanb@plainfieldmi.org 
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Brown, Colleen, Treasurer 

Courtland Township, 616-866-0622, cbrown@courtlandtwp.org 

Brunett, Deb, Accountant 

City of Rockford, 616-866-1537, dbrunett@rockford.mi.us 

Cahill, Roberta, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Grand Rapids, 616-456-3810, rcahill@grcity.us 

Carr, Marrie Jo, Treasurer 

City of Eaton Rapids, 517-663-8118, mcarr@cityofeatonrapids.com 

Cavanagh, Lily, Treasurer 

Charter Township of Redford, 313-387-2748, lcavanagh@redfordtwp.com 

Culpepper, Cheryl, Finance Accountant 

Charter Township of Independence, 248-625-5111, cculpepper@indtwp.com 

D'Andrea, Carl, Deputy Treasurer 

Macomb Township, 586-992-0710, dandreac@macomb-mi.gov 

Daugherty, Susan, Treasurer 

Green Oak Charter Township, 810-231-1333, susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com 

David, Lisa, Clerk/Treasurer 

City of Durand, 989-288-3113, ldavid@durandmi.com 

Dolmetsch, Sharon, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Livonia, 734-466-2265, sdolmetsch@ci.livonia.mi.us 

Dowell, Donald, Treasurer 

City of Clio, 810-686-5850, ext 213, cliotreasurer@yahoo.com 

Eldridge, Tom, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Coldwater, 517-279-6912, teldridge@coldwater.org 

Ericksen, Tina, Treasurer 

City of Norton Shores, 231-799-6805, tina@nortonshores.org 
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Eutsler, Lynn, Treasurer/Clerk 

City of Imlay City, 810-724-2135, treasurer@imlaycity.org 

Fandell, Barbara, Clerk-Treasurer 

City of Ithaca, 989-875-3200, bfandell@ithacami.com 

Ferrari, Joseph, Treasurer 

Oxford Charter Township, 248-628-9787, Georgemarie67@aol.com 

Fishell, Vicki, Treasurer 

City of Mt. Morris, 810-686-2160, vfishell@cityofmtmorris.org 

Freeman, Sabrina, Treasurer 

Grattan Township, 616-691-8450, treasurer@grattantownship.org 

Gargano, Joy, Treasurer 

City of Hamtramck, 313-800-5221, jgargano@hamtramckcity.com 

Genson, Karen, Deputy Treasurer 

Highland Township, 248-887-3791, gensonk@twp.highland.mi.us 

Gerhardt, Art, Treasurer 

Solon Township, 616-696-1718, treasurer@solontwp.org 

Glenn, Tina, Assistant Treasurer 

City of Novi, 248-347-0444, tglenn@cityofnovi.org 

Good, Tammy, Treasurer 

City of Lansing, 517-483-4112, Tammy.good@lansingmi.gov 

Goodhue, Karen, Treasurer 

Macomb Township, 586-992-0710, goodhuek@macomb-mi.gov 

Grant, Karen, Bookkeeper II 

City of Rochester Hills, 248-841-2580, grantk@rochesterhills.org 

Grubb, Debbie, Treasurer 

Conway Township, 517-223-0358, treasurer@conwaytownship.com 
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Hanley, Denise, Deputy Treasurer 

Rose Township, 248-634-7291, deputytreasurer@rosetownship.com 

Hawk, Deborah, Deputy Treasurer 

Brighton Township, 810-229-0556, Treasdep@brightontwp.com 

Hawkins, Leisa Langstaff, Deputy Treasurer 

Green Oak Charter Township, 810-231-1333, ext 120, leisa.hawkins@greenoaktwp.com 

Hilkens, Sherry, Treasurer 

Ida Township, 734-269-3045, treasurer@idatownship.org 

Hord, Jaymee, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Webberville, 517-521-3984, jhord@villageofwebberville.com 

Hoshaw, Laura, Treasurer 

City of Brighton, 810-225-8023, hoshawl@brightoncity.org 

Houseman, Carol, Treasurer 

Byron Township, 616-878-3196, chouseman@byrontownship.org 

Jackson, Heather, Treasurer 

City of East Jordan, 231-536-3381, hjackson@eastjordancity.org 

Kady, Sarah, Treasurer/Assessor 

City of Marlette, 989-635-7448, skady@cityofmarlette.com 

Keesler, Kimberly, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Almont, 810-798-8528, kkeesler@almontvillage.org 

Kingsbury, Steven, Treasurer, Finance and Technology Director 

City of Clare, 989-386-7541, skingsbury@cityofclare.org 

Kirkland, Desiree, Assistant to Deputy Treasurer 

Wayne County, 313-224-5951, dkirkland@waynecounty.com 

Kornexl, Mary Ann, Finance Director 

City of Mt Pleasant, 989-779-5381, mkornex@mt-pleasant.org 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Kruzel, Corleen, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Howell, 517-546-3500, ckruzel@cityofhowell.org 

Leininger, Tracy, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Romulus, 734-955-4511, tleininger@romulusgov.com 

Lemke, Laurie, Treasurer 

Gaines Charter Township, 616 813-9939, laurie.lemke@gainestownship.org 

Lewandowski, Barbara J., Treasurer 

Chester Township, 989-732-2218, barbie.lewandowski@yahoo.com 

Linn, Paul, Finance Dir./Treasurer 

City of Ironwood, 906-932-5050, linnp@cityofironwood.org 

Listerman, Rande, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Pentwater, 231-869-8301, rlisterman@pentwatervillage.org 

Loew, Stephanie, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer 

City of East Tawas, 989-362-6161, sloew@easttawas.com 

Lunsford, Cathy, Treasurer 

Midland County, 989-832-6720, clunsford@co.midland.mi.us 

Mackie, Linda, Treasurer 

City of Algonac, 810-794-9361, ext. 9, lmackie@cityofalgonac.org 

Marr, Bobbie, Finance Director 

City of St. Louis, 989-681-6024, bmarr@stlouismi.com 

Masserant, Deborah, Treasurer 

Berlin Charter Township, 734-586-2187, debbie@berlintwp.net 

Mastej, Michelle, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Garden City, 734-793-1605, MichelleM@GardenCityMI.org 

Mattson, Kristy, Treasurer 

City of North Muskegon, 231-744-1621, kmattson@cityofnorthmuskegon.com 

 



 

 

 

 

 

McDonald, Mary Ellen, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Marine City, 810-756-8846, memcdonald@marinecity-mi.org 

McGinn, Kelly, Treasurer 

City of Charlevoix, 231-547-3251, kellym@charlevoixmi.gov 

McMullan, Frances, Clerk/Deputy Treasurer 

City of Ypsilanti, 734-660-4747, fmcmullan@cityofypsilanti.com 

Milarch, Joanne, Deputy Treasurer 

Tyrone Township, 810-629-8631, Joanne@tyronetownship.us 

Miller, Patrick, Treasurer 

Davison Township, 810-653-4156, pmillar@davisontwpmi.org 

Miller, Dana, Treasurer 

Lapeer County, 810-667-0239, dmiller@lapeercounty.org 

Moore, Ann Marie, Treasurer 

Atlas Township, 810-636-2548, amoore@atlastownship.org 

Olszewski, Gina, Deputy Treasurer 

Ada Township, 616-676-1919, golszewski@adatownshipmi.com 

Paige, Stacy, Treasurer 

City of Romulus, 734-955-4510, spaige@romulusgov.com 

Parsch, Louis, Treasurer 

Goodland Township, 810-724-6630, louis@parschs.com 

Pastori, Lois, Deputy Treasurer 

Davison Township, 810-653-4156, lpastori@davisontwp-mi.org 

Peltoma, Tara, Clerk/Treasurer 

City of Crystal Falls, 906-875-3212, tpeltoma@crystalfalls.org 

Peppler, Patricia, Village Treasurer 

Village of Mackinaw City, 231-436-5351, ppeppler@mackinawcity.org 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Pietsch, Michelle, Assistant Finance Director 

City of Mason, 517-978-0208, michellep@mason.mi.us 

Piner, Rachel, Treasurer 

City of Williamston, 517-655-2774, treasurer@williamston-mi.us 

Pless, LuAnn, Treasurer 

Oceola Township, 517-546-3259, lpless@oceolatwp.org 

Poole, Linda, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Marquette, 906 225-8556, lpoole@marquettemi.gov 

Potts, Julie, Clerk/Treasurer 

City of East Tawas, 989-362-6161, jpotts@easttawas.com 

Pray, Julie, Treasurer 

City of Davison, 810-653-2191, jpray@cityofdavison.org 

Purgiel, Diane, Treasurer 

Elmira Township, 989-858-1280, Treasurer@elmiratownship.com 

Ray, Penny, Treasurer/Finance Director 

Village of Milford, 248-684-1515, pennyr@villageofmilford.org 

Reaser, Lisa, Deputy Treasurer 

White Lake Township, 248-698-3300, lreaser@whitelaketwp.com 

Reed, Jacki, Deputy Treasurer 

Byron Township, 616-878-3196, jacki@byrontownship.org 

Renaud, Teresa, Deputy Treasurer 

Bloomfield Township, 248-433-7759, trenaud@bloomfieldtwp.org 

Rhein-O'Neill, Cheryl, Treasurer 

Oregon Township, 810-664-5971, treasurer@oregontownship.org 

Richardson, Tina, Deputy Treasurer 

Huron Charter Township, 734-753-4466, trichardson@hurontownship-mi.gov 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Robinson, Clara, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Township of Comstock, 269-381-2360, crobinson@comstockmi.gov 

Rogers, Stacey, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Rockford, 616-951-7521, srogers@rockford.mi.us 

Roman, Michael, Treasurer 

White Lake Township, 248-698-3300, mroman@whitelaketwp.com 

Schlicht, Mary, Treasurer 

City of Marquette, 906-225-8559, mschlicht@marquettemi.gov 

Schroeder, Vicki, Treasurer 

City of Gladstone, 906-428-3636, vschroeder@gladstonemi.org 

Scribner, Patricia Tupacz, Treasurer 

Pittsfield Charter Township, 734-822-3140, scribnerp@pittsfield-mi.gov 

Shaffer, Traci, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Wyoming, 616-261-3582, shaffert@wyomingmi.gov 

Shelburne, Laurie, Treasury Supervisor 

City of Portage, 269-329-4453, shelburl@portagemi.gov 

Sheldon, Laurie, Treasurer 

City of Kentwood, 616-554-0763, sheldonl@kentwood.us 

Sherwood, Shaun, Treasurer 

Vevay Township, 517-676-9523, treasurer@vevaytownship.org 

Shires, Debbie, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Farmington Hills, 248-871-2444, dshires@fhgov.com 

Shollack, Donna, Deputy Treasurer 

Hartland Township, 810-632-1046, deptreasurer@hartlandtwp.com 

Skelly, Lauren, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer 

City of Litchfield, 517-542-2921, deputy@cityoflitchfield.org 
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Soderstrom, Milissa, Deputy Treasurer 

Cannon Township, 616-322-9323, milissas@cannontwp.org 

Soles, Ginger, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Dearborn, 313-943-3549, gsoles@ci.dearborn.mi.us 

Spahr, Lenore, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Jonesville, 517-849-2104, financedirector@jonesville.org 

Stamper, Karen, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Twp of Commerce, 248-960-7043, kstamper@commercetwp.com 

Stier, Doug, Treasurer 

Township of Ray, 586.749.5171, treasurer@raytownship.org 

Still, Leisa, Treasurer 

City of Tecumseh, 517-424-6549, lstill@tecumseh.mi.us 

Stone, Carol, Treasurer 

Dryden Township, 810-796-2248, cstone@drydentownship.com 

Strayer, Dana, Treasurer 

City of Midland, 989-837-3319, dstrayer@midland-mi.org 

Stull, Tracy, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Allegan, 269-377-6664, tstull@cityofallegan.org 

Syswerda, Janice, Finance Director 

City of Hudsonville, 616-669-2000, ext. 1413, jsal@hudsonville.org 

Taylor, Carol, Treasurer 

Charter Township of Breitung, 906-779-2065, ctaylor@breitungtwp.org 

Tebeau, Karin, Deputy Treasurer 

Delhi Township, 517-268-3015, karin.tebeau@delhitownship.com 

Tucker, Korina, Treasurer Assistant/Deputy Treasurer 

Thomas Township, 989-781-0150, Treasurer@thomastwp.org 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Vondra, Beverly, Treasurer 

City of Linden, 810-240-9402, treasurer@lindenmi.us 

Washburn, Kendra, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Coldwater, 517-279-6922, kwashburn@coldwater.org 

Weingarden, Teri, Treasurer 

West Bloomfield Township, 248-451-4840, tweingarden@wbtownship.org 

Wisbon, Cynthia, Treasurer 

Erie Township, 734-848-5915, ext. 3, cwisbon@erietownship.com
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